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Community Action Partnership of Western Nebraska 

Central Community Services 

Community Action of Nebraska 
Proposed Navigator Service Area 

 
There are currently nine Community Action Agencies (CAA’s) in the State of 

Nebraska.  The agencies cover all 93 counties in Nebraska providing a myriad of 
human service programs.  Each CAA is unique to meet the needs of the service 

area.  Established in 1965, CAA’s are well known in the communities that we serve 
and provide quality and comprehensive program services specializing in 

enrollment, community services outreach, education, health, housing, nutrition, 
senior, and volunteer services. 
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Key Navigator Contacts for Nebraska 
Blue Valley Community Action Partnership 
Roxanne Hammond 
620 5th St.  
Fairbury, NE 68352 
402-729-2278 
rhammond.net  
www.bvca.net  
  
Community Action Partnership of Lancaster and  
Saunders Counties 
Cindy Balliet 
Southeast Nebraska Program Specialist 
210 O Street 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
402-875-9355 
cballiet@communityactionatwork.org  
www.communityactionatwork.org  
  
Community Action Partnership of Mid Nebraska 
Heidi Zoellner 
16 W. 11th St. 
Kearney, NE 68848 
(308) 865-5675 
hzoellner@mnca.net  
www.mnca.net 
  
Community Action Partnership of Western  
Nebraska 
Chante Truscott 
Western Nebraska Program Specialist 
3350 10th St.  
Gering, NE 69341 
308-635-3089 
ctruscott@capwn.org  
www.capwn.org  
  
Central Nebraska Community Services 
Stephanie Ridgway 
Central Nebraska Program Specialist  
626 N St. 
Loup City, NE 68853 
308-745-0780  
sridgway@cennecs.org  
www.welcome2cncs.com  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 

Eastern Nebraska Community Action Partnership 
Jared Westbrook 
Northeast Nebraska Program Specialist  
2406 Fowler Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68111 
402-453-5656 ext. 202 
jwestbrook@encapomaha.org 
www.encapomaha.org  
 
Northeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership 
Mary Reeson 
603 Earl St. 
Pender, NE 68047 
402-385-6300 ext. 286 
mreeson@nencap.org  
www.nencap.org  
  
Northwest Community Action Partnership 
Jennifer Sorenson 
270 Pine St.  
Chadron, NE 69337 
308-432-3393 
jsorenson@ncap.info  
www.ncap.org  
  
Southeast Nebraska Community Action Partnership 
Pam Armknecht 
802 4th St. 
Humboldt, NE 68376 
402-862-2411 ext. 105 
parmknecht@senca.org  
www.senca.org  
  
Community Action of Nebraska 
Roger Furrer 
210 O St. Ste. 100 
Lincoln, Ne 68508 
402-471-3714/877-557-2200 
rfurrer@canhelp.org  
www.canhelp.org  
 
Ponca Tribe in Nebraska 
Jan Henderson 
c/o 2602 J Street 
Omaha, NE 68107 
402-738-3158 
jhenderson@poncatribe-ne.org  
www.poncatribe-ne.org  
  

 
The project described was supported by Funding Opportunity Number CA-NAV-13-001 from the US Department of 
Health and Human Services, Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services. The contents provided are solely the 
responsibility of the authors and do not necessarily  represent the official views of HHS or any of its agencies. 
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